Avista Corp. A“! .
1411 East Mission P.O. Box 3727 W,STA

Spokane. Washington 99220-0500 Corp.
Telephone 509-489-0500
Toll Free 800-727-9170

March 4, 2015

Public Utility Commission of Oregon
Attn: Filing Center

3930 Fairview Industrial Dr SE
Salem, OR 97302-1166

RE: DOCKET UM 1715
REQUEST TO WITHDRAW APPLICATION TO DEFER

On January 21, 2015, Avista Corporation, dba Avista Utilities, filed with the Commission an
“Application for Authorization to Defer Certain Expenses or Revenues” (Application). This
Application was filed coincident with the “Stipulation Resolving All Issues” in Avista’s General
Rate Case, UM-284. The Application was directly related to the components of the Settlement
Stipulation, and was proposed to be effective only if the Settlement Stipulation in that docket was
approved.

On February 23, 2015, the Commission issued Order No. 15-054 which rejected the Settlement
Stipulation. As a result of the rejection of the Settlement Stipulation, the Company requests
permission to withdraw the Application.

Please direct any questions related to the transmission of this filing to Patrick Ehrbar at
509.495.8620 or via email at pat.ehrbar@avistacorp.com.

Sincerely,

Kelly Norwood
Vice President, State & Federal Regulation

enclosures

cc: UG-284 Service List



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that I have this day served Avista’s request to withdraw the Application to
Defer in Docket UM 1715 upon the parties listed below by mailing a copy thereof, postage prepaid
and/or by electronic mail.

Judy Johnson Chad Stokes

Public Utility Commission of Oregon Tommy A. Brooks

PO Box 1088 Cable Huston Benedict

3930 Fairview Industrial Drive SE Haagensen & Lloyd, LLP

Salem, OR 97302 1001 SW 5th, Suite 2000

Judy.johnson(@state.or.us Portland, OR 97204-1136
cstokes@cablehuston.com

Bob Jenks tbrooks@cablehuston.com

Catriona McCracken

Citizens’ Utilities Board Michael T. Weirich

610 SW Broadway, Suite 400 Department of Justice

Portland, OR 97205-3404 1162 Court St. NE

dockets@oregoncub.org Salem, OR 97301-4096

bob@OregonCUB.org michael. weirich@state.or.us

catriona@QOregonCUB.org

Edward A. Finklea

Executive Director

Northwest Industrial Gas Users
326 Fifth Street

Lake Oswego, OR 97034
efinklea@nwigu.org

Marc Hellman

Oregon Public Utility Commission
PO Box 1088

3930 Fairview Industrial Drive SE
Salem, OR 97302
Marc.hellman(@state.or.us

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

ated at Spok Washington this 4th day of March, 2015.
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Patrick Ehrbar
Manager, Rates & Tariffs
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